Yes On Monty's

December 8, 2017

City of Miami - Office of the City Clerk Attn: Division of Elections 3500 Pan American Drive P.O. Box 330708 Miami, Florida 33233-0708

> RE: Yes On Montys ID# 26

To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter as request for disbandment for the above referenced committee. Yes On Monty's will no longer engage in any activity, and is in process of closing related bank account.

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 305-858-9895.

Thank you,

Renae Asher

Treasurer for Yes On Monty's